9:15-
10:15

10:30-
11:30

11:45-
12:45

12:45-
14:00

14:00-
16:00

16:15-
17:00

\I/

ACEPS UNIVERSITY

T et Phloophy et s> JOHANNESBURG

Epistemic Wrongs and Epistemic Reparations Workshop
3"-4™ November 2022

Organisers: Veli Mitova, Caitlin Rybko, David Scholtz, Abraham Tobi

Programme Draft

November 3%

Constitution Hill

Jennifer Lackey

Epistemic Reparations
Department of Philosophy, Northwestern University

Bernard Matolino
The Sociality of Epistemic Wrongs
Department of Philosophy, University of Pretoria
Cameron Boult
Epistemic Blame and Social Power
Department of Philosophy, Brandon University of Canada
Lunch

Tour

Discussion/ Wind Down



Time

9:00-
10:00

10:15-
11:00

11:15—-
12:00

12:15-
13:00

13:00-

14:00

14:00-

14:45

15:00-
15:45

15:45-

16:15

16:15-
17:00

17:15-
18:00

November 4"
Regeneration Room (UJ)

Mongane Serate

Revolution as a Means of Restoration in the Hands of
the People.
ACEPS, University of Johannesburg

Abraham Tobi

Imperatives for Epistemic Reparation
ACEDPS, University of Johannesburg

Fiona Jenkins

Arts of Acknowledgment: Toward Epistemic Reparation as Un-learning
School of Philosophy, Australian National University

Dimpho Maponya

Theorizing Epistemic Decolonisation Through the Canon of Epistemic
Reparation
ACEPS and Department of Philosophy, University of Johannesburg

Lunch
Sarah Wright

How a Group Can Own its Epistemic Limitations
Department of Philosophy, University of Georgia

Keo Mbebe

The Reversal of Justice: The Possibility of Unjust Epistemic Reparations in
the Truth and Reconciliation Commission of South Africa
Department of Philosophy, University of Pretoria

Coffee
Eric Bayruns Garcia
How Monuments of Christopher Columbus and Robert E. Lee are Connected

to Police Violence Against Black Americans
Edmond & Lily Safra Center for Ethics, Harvard University McMaster University

Melanie Samson
Materializing Epistemic Reparations: Reclaimers, Recycling, and Rectifying

Epistemic Dispossession
Department of Sociology, University of Johannesburg



