



Epistemic Wrongs and Epistemic Reparations Workshop 3^{rd} - 4^{th} November 2022

Organisers: Veli Mitova, Caitlin Rybko, David Scholtz, Abraham Tobi

Programme Draft

Time	November 3 rd Constitution Hill
9:15- 10:15	Jennifer Lackey Epistemic Reparations Department of Philosophy, Northwestern University
10:30- 11:30	Bernard Matolino The Sociality of Epistemic Wrongs Department of Philosophy, University of Pretoria
11:45- 12:45	Cameron Boult Epistemic Blame and Social Power Department of Philosophy, Brandon University of Canada
12:45- 14:00	Lunch
14:00- 16:00	Tour
16:15- 17:00	Discussion/ Wind Down

Time	November 4 th Regeneration Room (UJ)
9:00- 10:00	Mongane Serate Revolution as a Means of Restoration in the Hands of the People. ACEPS, University of Johannesburg
10:15- 11:00	Abraham Tobi Imperatives for Epistemic Reparation ACEPS, University of Johannesburg
11:15- 12:00	Fiona Jenkins Arts of Acknowledgment: Toward Epistemic Reparation as Un-learning School of Philosophy, Australian National University
12:15- 13:00	Dimpho Maponya Theorizing Epistemic Decolonisation Through the Canon of Epistemic Reparation ACEPS and Department of Philosophy, University of Johannesburg
13:00- 14:00	Lunch
14:00- 14:45	Sarah Wright How a Group Can Own its Epistemic Limitations Department of Philosophy, University of Georgia
15:00- 15:45	Keo Mbebe The Reversal of Justice: The Possibility of Unjust Epistemic Reparations in the Truth and Reconciliation Commission of South Africa Department of Philosophy, University of Pretoria
15:45- 16:15	Coffee
16:15- 17:00	Eric Bayruns Garcia How Monuments of Christopher Columbus and Robert E. Lee are Connected to Police Violence Against Black Americans Edmond & Lily Safra Center for Ethics, Harvard University McMaster University
17:15- 18:00	Melanie Samson Materializing Epistemic Reparations: Reclaimers, Recycling, and Rectifying Epistemic Dispossession Department of Sociology, University of Johannesburg